02001458  Rev 1 LDP User Manual Page 1 of 17
USER MANUAL
LDP-1000/2000
CW and Pulsed
Laser Diode Driver Power Supplies
Your distributor:
02001458  Rev 1 LDP User Manual Page 2 of 17
Table of Contents

4. LDP Series Specifications
Table 1, LDP Models
LDP model numbering indicates: XX is Ioutmax, YY is Voutmax,
and XX * YY cannot exceed Poutmax
Model Poutmax Ioutmax Input Voltage Size (L x W x H)
LDP-1000-XX-YY- (S or L)
1000W Pulsed
1000W CW
400 Amp
100-240VAC ±10%
9.98” x 8.95” x
4.75”
25.3 x 22.7 x 12.1
cm
LDP-2000-XX-YY-(S or L)
1000W Pulsed
2000W CW
200-240VAC±10%
Auxiliary Outputs: +15V @0.2A
                                    -15V @0.2A
 Maximum output compliance voltage : 100V (For higher voltages contact Lumina Power)
Options:  RS-232, Din Standard Safety Relay.  Consult Factory or local rep.
Custom configurations available in volume.
Input
Voltage See table above
Power Factor >.98
Efficiency >87% (when Voutmax >15V)
Interface (see section 5 LDP-1000/2000 Interface for details)
Connector 15 Pin “D” Sub Female
Current Program 0-10V for 0-Max Current
Current Monitor 0-10V for 0-Max Current
Voltage Monitor 0-10V for 0-Max Voltage
Performance
Pulse Width Range 30µs to CW
Max Pulse Width at Max Current
3ms for the –S version
30ms for the –L version
Rise time < 25ms using pin 1 enable
Rise/Fall Time ≤ 10usec (10% to 90% Full Current) when pulsing pin 8
Current Regulation <0.5% of maximum output current
Current Ripple <0.5% of maximum output current
Current Overshoot <1% of maximum output current
Power Limit Limited to maximum power with power fold-back option
Environment
Operating Temp 0 to 40 oC
Storage -20 to 85 oC
Humidity 0 to 90% non-condensing
Cooling Forced air
Altitude and Pressure 2000 meters maximum, 80 to 103 kPa
Dimensions Please see Figure 5, LDP Outline Drawing outline drawing
Outline Dimensions 9.98 inch length, 8.95 inch wide, 4.75 inch high
02001458  Rev 1 LDP User Manual Page 8 of 17
 25.3 cm length, 22.7 cm wide, 12.1 cm high
Mounting 9.59 by 5.0 inch
24.4 by 12.7 cm
Safety and Regulatory
Leakage Current <450uA
Medical Safety UL60601-1, IEC 60601-1, EN 60601-1, 2nd, 3nd Edition,
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90
EMI FCC 47 CFR Class A Emissions
EN55011:1998 Group 1 Class A Emissions
EN61000-3-2 Limits for harmonic current emissions
EN 610000303 Flicker
EN60601-1-2 4th Edition Electromagnetic emissions and
immunity for medical equipment
Figure 2, LDP Pulse Width Peak Output Power
Peak Power Derating Curve
02001458  Rev 1 LDP User Manual Page 9 of 17
5. LDP-1000/2000 Interface
Connector Type 15 pin D-sub Female
Refer to Figure 2, Interface Schematic